
Canvass Report  —  Total Voters  —  Official 

Montgomery County, Texas  —  Joint Election  —  May 14, 2011

Precincts Reporting 14 of 14 = 100.00%Total Number of Voters : 6,284 of 136,182 = 4.61%
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Montgomery Independent School District  Trustee, Position 1

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

D
a
l
e
 
A

.
 
D

o
s
s
e
y

A 90 75 6878 2.40% 100 100165

B 338 140 10448 4.58% 286 286478

C 49 46 5683 1.67% 47 4795

Totals 477 261 738 23009 433 433
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Montgomery Independent School District  Trustee, Position 2

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

S
k
i
p

 
S

t
a
n

b
e
r
r
y

A 90 75 6878 2.40% 99 99165

B 338 140 10448 4.58% 270 270478

C 49 46 5683 1.67% 48 4895

Totals 477 261 738 23009 417 417
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Montgomery Independent School District  Trustee, Position 3

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

B
e
c
k
y
 
D

a
l
e

 
 

D
a
v
i
d

 
H

.
 
E

a
r
g

l
e

A 90 75 6878 2.40% 73 68 141165

B 338 140 10448 4.58% 373 67 440478

C 49 46 5683 1.67% 59 35 9495

Totals 477 261 738 23009 505 170 675
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New Caney Independent School District Trustee, Position 1

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

P
a
t
 
K

e
h

l

 
 

S
t
a
c
e
y
 
S

h
i
p

l
e
y

G 246 145 21951 1.78% 255 131 386391

Totals 246 145 391 21951 255 131 386
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New Caney Independent School District Trustee, Position 2

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

J
i
m

m
y
 
V

e
r
r
o

n

G 246 145 21951 1.78% 295 295391

Totals 246 145 391 21951 295 295
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Splendora Independent School District Trustee, Position 1

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

D
a
v
i
d

 
L

.
 
D

u
k
e

 
 

S
c
o

t
t
 
H

i
n

k
e
l
m

a
n

F 302 474 6447 12.04% 356 392 748776

G 36 10 601 7.65% 19 27 4646

Totals 338 484 822 7048 375 419 794
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Splendora Independent School District Trustee, Position 2

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

M
i
k
e
 
V

e
r
r
o

n

 
 

D
a
n

 
M

u
i
r
h

e
a
d

F 302 474 6447 12.04% 385 371 756776

G 36 10 601 7.65% 19 27 4646

Totals 338 484 822 7048 404 398 802
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Splendora Independent School District Trustee, Position 3

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

N
o

ë
l
 
C

.
 
B

e
z
e
t
t
e

 
 

K
i
n

o
 
M

a
n

z
e
l
l
a

F 302 474 6447 12.04% 419 330 749776

G 36 10 601 7.65% 25 21 4646

Totals 338 484 822 7048 444 351 795
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City of Panorama Village Council, Position 1

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

S
t
e
p

h
e
n

 
M

u
r
p

h
y

 
 

R
o

s
s
 
B

e
n

n
i
c
k

E 21 145 1714 9.68% 122 43 165166

Totals 21 145 166 1714 122 43 165
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City of Panorama Village Council, Position 3

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

L
y
n

n
 
S

c
o

t
t

E 21 145 1714 9.68% 145 145166

Totals 21 145 166 1714 145 145
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City of Panorama Village Council, Position 5

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

D
e
a
n

 
W

i
t
t

E 21 145 1714 9.68% 143 143166

Totals 21 145 166 1714 143 143
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City of Montgomery Council, Position #1

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

 
 

J
o

n
 
B

i
c
k
f
o

r
d

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

G
w

e
n

d
o

l
y
n

 

S
h

o
e
m

a
k
e
r

 
 

H
.
W

.
 
(
M

i
k
e
)
 

N
e
w

m
a
n

A 42 48 322 27.95% 36 3 48 8790

B 11 9 73 27.40% 2 2 16 2020

C 0 0 4 00.00% 0 0 0 00

Totals 53 57 110 399 38 5 64 107
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City of Montgomery Council, Position #3

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

K
i
r
k
 
J
o

n
e
s

 
 

S
o

n
y
a
 
C

l
o

v
e
r

A 42 48 322 27.95% 37 49 8690

B 11 9 73 27.40% 13 7 2020

C 0 0 4 00.00% 0 0 00

Totals 53 57 110 399 50 56 106
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City of Montgomery Council, Position #5

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

J
o

h
n

 
L

.
 
F

o
x

A 42 48 322 27.95% 65 6590

B 11 9 73 27.40% 19 1920

C 0 0 4 00.00% 0 00

Totals 53 57 110 399 84 84
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City of Splendora Mayor

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

 
 

J
a
m

e
s
 
D

e
a
n

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

D
o

r
o

t
h

y
 
W

e
l
c
h

 
 

F
r
e
d

 
A

t
k
i
n

s

F 79 117 782 25.06% 48 129 14 191196

Totals 79 117 196 782 48 129 14 191
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City of Splendora Council Member, Position I

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

M
.
 
L

e
o

n
 
W

a
r
d

F 79 117 782 25.06% 154 154196

Totals 79 117 196 782 154 154
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City of Splendora Council Member, Position II

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

C
l
y
d

e
 
D

a
l
e
 

G
o

o
d

s
o

n

 
 

L
i
s
a
 
C

a
r
r

F 79 117 782 25.06% 111 72 183196

Totals 79 117 196 782 111 72 183
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City of Willis City Council, Position 1

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

T
a
m

a
r
a
 
M

.
 
Y

o
u

n
g

D 14 22 1991 1.81% 23 2336

E 0 0 3 00.00% 0 00

Totals 14 22 36 1994 23 23
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City of Willis City Council, Position 3

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

T
h

o
m

a
s
 
B

e
l
i
n

o
s
k
i

D 14 22 1991 1.81% 25 2536

E 0 0 3 00.00% 0 00

Totals 14 22 36 1994 25 25
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City of Willis City Council, Position 5

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

B
i
l
l
 
V

a
n

 
A

l
s
t
y
n

e

D 14 22 1991 1.81% 22 2236

E 0 0 3 00.00% 0 00

Totals 14 22 36 1994 22 22
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City of Willis Proposition #1

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

A
g

a
i
n

s
t

 
 

F
o

r

D 14 22 1991 1.81% 30 1 3136

E 0 0 3 00.00% 0 0 00

Totals 14 22 36 1994 30 1 31
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City of Willis Proposition #2

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

A
g

a
i
n

s
t

 
 

F
o

r

D 14 22 1991 1.81% 31 0 3136

E 0 0 3 00.00% 0 0 00

Totals 14 22 36 1994 31 0 31
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City of Willis Proposition #3

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

A
g

a
i
n

s
t

 
 

F
o

r

D 14 22 1991 1.81% 22 9 3136

E 0 0 3 00.00% 0 0 00

Totals 14 22 36 1994 22 9 31
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City of Willis Proposition #4

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

A
g

a
i
n

s
t

 
 

F
o

r

D 14 22 1991 1.81% 24 7 3136

E 0 0 3 00.00% 0 0 00

Totals 14 22 36 1994 24 7 31
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City of Willis Proposition #5

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

A
g

a
i
n

s
t

 
 

F
o

r

D 14 22 1991 1.81% 20 11 3136

E 0 0 3 00.00% 0 0 00

Totals 14 22 36 1994 20 11 31
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The Woodlands Township Position No. 5

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

N
e
l
d

a
 
L

u
c
e
 
B

l
a
i
r

H 569 318 14815 5.99% 522 522887

I 895 283 11367 10.36% 660 6601178

J 486 247 15954 4.59% 469 469733

K 708 235 13958 6.76% 530 530943

M 28 9 1428 2.59% 21 2137

Totals 2686 1092 3778 57522 2202 2202
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The Woodlands Township Position No. 6

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

P
e
g

g
y
 
S

.
 

H
a
u

s
m

a
n

 
 

J
a
m

e
s
 
H

.
 
S

t
i
l
w

e
l
l

H 569 318 14815 5.99% 366 517 883887

I 895 283 11367 10.36% 319 856 11751178

J 486 247 15954 4.59% 320 410 730733

K 708 235 13958 6.76% 288 653 941943

M 28 9 1428 2.59% 13 24 3737

Totals 2686 1092 3778 57522 1306 2460 3766
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The Woodlands Township Position No. 7

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

B
r
u

c
e
 
T

o
u

g
h

H 569 318 14815 5.99% 556 556887

I 895 283 11367 10.36% 730 7301178

J 486 247 15954 4.59% 512 512733

K 708 235 13958 6.76% 567 567943

M 28 9 1428 2.59% 23 2337

Totals 2686 1092 3778 57522 2388 2388



Canvass Report  —  Total Voters  —  Official 

Montgomery County, Texas  —  Joint Election  —  May 14, 2011

Precincts Reporting 14 of 14 = 100.00%Total Number of Voters : 6,284 of 136,182 = 4.61%

Page 29 of 31 05/17/2011 08:59 AM

Montgomery County Emergency Services District No. 8 One Percent (1%) Local Sales and Use Tax

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

A
g

a
i
n

s
t

 
 

F
o

r

K 0 2 29 6.90% 2 0 22

L 50 176 17660 1.28% 136 89 225226

M 11 31 3704 1.13% 13 29 4242

N 28 55 1551 5.35% 70 12 8283

Totals 89 264 353 22944 221 130 351
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Montgomery County Municipal Utility District No. 8 Proposition No. 1

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

A
g

a
i
n

s
t

 
 

F
o

r

B 127 49 1970 8.93% 96 78 174176

Totals 127 49 176 1970 96 78 174
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Montgomery County Municipal Utility District No. 9 Proposition No. 1

Precinct Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

T
o

t
a
l
s

Percent 

Turnout

 
 

A
g

a
i
n

s
t

 
 

F
o

r

B 123 43 1984 8.37% 122 39 161166

Totals 123 43 166 1984 122 39 161


